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TULI SENIOR AND JUNIOR INSPECTORS BY PROVINCE AS ON 6 March 2023

Code Name Telephone Email Town Province

0649307TUL Ben Raath 0834686176 braath@isat.co.za Britstown Northern Cape

0629144TUL Werner Gouws '0828534483 werner@gouwsbergtulis.co.za Bronkhorstspruit Gauteng

0699097TUL Christo Rothman 0825729506 christo@sizanani.com Johannesburg Gauteng

0485330TUL Dave Mullins 0822997953 mullins@isat.co.za Grahamstown Eastern Cape

0654269TUL Stephen Mains-Sheard 082 323 4286 crosswayfarm@gmail.com Thornhill Eastern Cape

0711414TUL Ed Clark 0825730223 ed@hbhtuli.co.za Dordrect Eastern Cape

0398957TUL Cornelis Rautenbach 0823714390 nonstoet@gmail.com Reitz Free State

002927TUL Albie Rautenbach 0829595759 raueasy@telkomsa.net Reitz Free State

002970TUL Charl van Rooyen 0825756370 charlvanrooyen37@gmail.com Betlehem Free State

0564999TUL Merensia Groenewald 0822556173 merensiag@absamail.co.za Sinoville Limpopo

Name Telephone Email Town Province

Paul Smith 0721043422 paul@saplatimbers.co.za Howick KZN

Riek Truter 0834474175 truterriek@yahoo.com Utrecht KZN

Leslie Cook 0766176471 lcook.kmb@gmail.com Douglas Northern Cape

Bennie Raath 0787899076 raathbennie@gmail.com Britstown Northern Cape

Jim Bredenkamp 083 679 7333 jim@jimbos.co.za Postmasburg Northern Cape

Charles Pieterse 0844440306 charles@lawproc.com Kimberley Northern Cape

Helena Malherbe 0832613106 helena@malupork.com Kimberley Northern Cape

Dave Marais 0722053816 katfontein@yahoo.com Kimberley Northern Cape

Coen Slabber 0824163853 cslabber64@gmail.com Pretoria Gauteng

Piet van der Merwe 0829521084 pietpetrovandermerwe@gmail.com Pretoria Gauteng

Abel Rautenbach 0847141462 abelrautenbach@gmail.com Reitz Free State

TJ Terblanche 0794942787 tjterblanche9@gmail.com Arlington Free State

Zippo Lambrecht 0823969071 bloodlineboran@gmail.com De Wetsdorp Free State

Colin Raath 0823202863 info@petbirdsa.com Cradock Eastern Cape

Cameron de Waal 0828773982‬ cddewaal@gmail.com Alexandria Eastern Cape

Stefan Botha 0824937230 stefan@ataclick.co.za Schweizer Reneke Northwest

S Roos 0833066002 steph_roos@hotmail.com Schweizer Reneke Northwest

Andrew Webster 0763329901 andrewwebster@live.co za Schweizer Reneke Northwest

Henk Brand 0715995888 henkb1580@gmail.com Boksburg Gauteng 

Graeme Lucas-Bull 0833751560 graeme@narinaestate.com Plettenberg Bay Western Cape
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